Regular Session, 2011

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 112

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCKER

A RESOLUTION

To commend Paige Falcon, a teacher at Terrytown Elementary School, upon her receipt of a Presidential Award for Excellence in Mathematics and Science Teaching.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to commend and congratulate Paige Falcon for her receipt of the highly prestigious Presidential Award for Excellence in Mathematics and Science Teaching and to recognize her outstanding achievements and contributions to her students, her school, and her community; and

WHEREAS, each year, the Presidential Award for Excellence in Mathematics and Science Teaching is awarded annually to outstanding K-12 science and mathematics teachers from across the country; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Falcon has a bachelor of science degree in education from Louisiana State University, is certified in first through eighth grade elementary education, and is a National Board Certified Middle Childhood Generalist; and

WHEREAS, as a recipient of this award, Ms. Falcon is recognized as a model for her colleagues, an inspiration to her community, and a leader in the improvement of mathematics and science education; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Falcon is held in the highest regard by her students and colleagues for her remarkable ability to motivate students to succeed beyond their own expectations and because she has consistently demonstrated a dedicated spirit and an intense determination to improve the quality of education in Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, Paige Falcon merits the utmost gratitude and respect for the exemplary strides she has taken in the molding of young minds and talent and for the joy and pride she brings to her school, her community, and her state.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Paige Falcon, a teacher at Terrytown

HR NO. 112 ENROLLED

Elementary School, upon her receipt of a Presidential Award for Excellence in Mathematics and Science Teaching, does hereby recognize and record for posterity her extraordinary contributions and her dedication to excellence in education, does hereby congratulate her and her students and colleagues as they commemorate this most significant and unforgettable achievement, and does hereby wish her every measure of success and happiness in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Paige Falcon.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES